Heitmann Scott K Form 4 July 05, 2011

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

SECURITIES

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287

Expires: January 31, 2005

Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

Check this box

Form 4 or
Form 5
obligations
may continue.

See Instruction

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *

1(b).

Heitmann Scott K Issuer Symbol WINTRUST FINANCIAL CORP (Check all applicable) [WTFC] (Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction X Director 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify (Month/Day/Year) below) 215 SHADOWOOD LANE

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

215 SHADOWOOD LANE 06/30/2011
(Street) 4. If Amendme

4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Filed(Month/Day/Year) Applicable Line)

Person

ed(Month/Day/Year)

Applicable Line)

X Form filed by One Reporting Person

___ Form filed by More than One Reporting

NORTHFIELD, IL 60093

(City) (State) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 6. Ownership 7. Nature of 1.Title of 3. 4. Securities Acquired 5. Amount of Execution Date, if Security (Month/Day/Year) Transaction(A) or Disposed of (D) Securities Form: Direct Indirect (Instr. 3) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Beneficially Beneficial (D) or any (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Owned Indirect (I) Ownership Following (Instr. 4) (Instr. 4) Reported (A) Transaction(s) or (Instr. 3 and 4) Code V Amount (D) Price Common 06/30/2011 A $204^{(1)}$ 12,792 D Stock 36.76

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474

(9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Own Follo Repo Trans (Instr

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	isable and	7. Titl	e and	8. Price of	9
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transaction	orNumber	Expiration Da	ate	Amou	nt of	Derivative	J
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	lying	Security	
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Secur	ities	(Instr. 5)]
	Derivative				Securities			(Instr.	3 and 4)		(
	Security				Acquired						J
					(A) or						J
					Disposed						-
					of (D)						(
					(Instr. 3,						
					4, and 5)						
									Amount		
						Date	Expiration	Title	or Number		
						Exercisable	Date	ritte	of		
				Code V	(A) (D)						
				Code v	(A) (D)				Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships				
r g	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other	
Heitmann Scott K					
215 SHADOWOOD LANE	X				
NORTHFIELD, IL 60093					

Signatures

/s/David A. Dykstra, Attorney-in-Fact 07/05/2011

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Shares earned for the second quarter of 2011 for services as a Director of the Company in accordance with the Directors Deferred Fee and Stock Plan approved by the Shareholders.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. >

6 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

Republic of the Marshall Islands

NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH 7

Reporting Owners 2

SOLE VOTING POWER
0
8 SHARED VOTING POWER
0
9 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER
0
10
SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER
0
11 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON
0
12 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

13 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)
0%
14 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)
СО

SCHEDULE 13D

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This Amendment No. 1 (this "Amendment No. 1") to the Statement of Beneficial Ownership on Schedule 13D ("Schedule 13D") amends and supplements the Schedule 13D (the "Original Schedule 13D"), as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") on April 17, 2015 by and on behalf of Baltic Trading Limited, a Marshall Islands corporation ("Baltic Trading" or the "Reporting Person") with respect to shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share ("Common Stock"), of Genco Trading & Shipping Limited, a Marshall Islands corporation ("Genco" or the "Issuer").

The Original Schedule 13D was filed by Baltic Trading to report beneficial ownership of approximately 34.4% of outstanding Common Stock (as defined below) solely because Baltic Trading may have been deemed to have beneficial ownership of such shares as a result of its entry into the Voting and Support Agreement (the "Voting Agreement"), dated April 7, 2015, by and among Baltic Trading, Genco, and certain affiliates of Centerbridge Partners, L.P., as shareholders of Genco, Baltic Trading, or both (as applicable), including each of Centerbridge Credit Partners, L.P., Centerbridge Capital Partners II (Cayman), L.P., Centerbridge Capital Partners SBS II (Cayman), L.P. and Centerbridge Special Credit Partners II AIV IV (Cayman), L.P.

This Amendment No. 1 is being filed by the Reporting Person as a result of the effectiveness of the merger (the "Merger") contemplated by the Agreement and Plan of Merger by and among Baltic Trading, Genco and Poseidon Merger Sub Limited, a Marshall Islands corporation and an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Genco ("Merger Sub"), dated as of April 7, 2015, as amended from time to time (the "Merger Agreement"), pursuant to which, on July 17, 2015, Merger Sub merged with and into Baltic Trading, with Baltic Trading continuing as the surviving corporation and an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Genco. As a result of the effectiveness of the Merger, the Voting Agreement terminated in accordance with its terms.

Pursuant to Rule 13d-4, neither the filing of this Amendment No. 1, the Original Schedule 13D nor any of their respective contents shall be deemed to constitute an admission by Baltic Trading that it is or was the beneficial owner of any Common Stock for purposes of Section 13(d) of the Exchange Act, or for any other purpose, and such beneficial ownership is expressly disclaimed.

Item 1. Security and Issuer

This Amendment No. 1 amends and supplements the Schedule 13D filed with the SEC on April 17, 2015 by and on behalf of Baltic Trading with respect to shares of Common Stock. The principal executive offices of the Issuer are located at 299 Park Avenue, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10171.

Item 2. Identity and Background

<u>Schedule A</u> to this Schedule 13D is hereby amended and restated in its entirety in the form attached hereto, which is incorporated herein by reference.

Item 4. Purpose of the Transaction

Item 4 is hereby amended to add the following paragraph:

The Merger was consummated on July 17, 2015. In connection therewith, the Voting Agreement terminated in accordance with its terms.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

As a result of the termination of the Voting Agreement, Baltic Trading is no longer deemed for purposes of Rule 13d-3 under the Exchange Act to beneficially own any shares of Common Stock.

The second paragraph of Item 5 (a) - (b) is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

Peter C. Georgiopoulos, Chairman of the Board of Genco, beneficially owns 3,814,645 shares of Common Stock, representing 5.06% of the total shares of Common Stock outstanding. John C. Wobensmith, a director and the President and Treasurer of Baltic Trading and the President of Genco, beneficially owns 944,423 shares of Common Stock, representing 1.29% of the total shares of Common Stock outstanding. Apostolos D. Zafolias, a director and the Chief Financial Officer, Vice President and Secretary of Baltic Trading and the Chief Financial Officer of Genco, beneficially owns 69,670 shares of Common Stock, representing less than 1% of the total shares of Common Stock outstanding. Joseph Adamo, Chief Accounting Officer of Genco, beneficially owns 23,425 shares of Common Stock, representing less than 1% of the total shares of Common Stock outstanding. Ian R. Ashby, Eugene I. Davis, James G. Dolphin, and Michael J. Leffell, each of whom are directors of Genco, beneficially own 4,047 shares of Common stock each, representing less than 1% of the total shares of Common Stock outstanding. Basil G. Mayroleon, a director of Genco and a former director of Baltic Trading, beneficially owns 12,134 shares of Common Stock, representing less than 1% of the total shares of Common Stock outstanding. The percentages set forth in this paragraph are based on a total of approximately 72,887,736 shares of Common Stock outstanding as a result of the Merger. To the Reporting Person's knowledge, no shares of Common Stock are beneficially owned by any of the other persons identified in Schedule A. The Reporting Person has no contract, arrangement, or understanding of any kind with any of the foregoing individuals with respect to shares of the Issuer, expressly disclaims any direct or indirect beneficial ownership in any such shares, and further disclaims any "group" status with such individuals. Such individuals expressly disclaim any direct or indirect beneficial ownership in the shares of the Issuer that may be deemed to be beneficially owned by the Reporting Person, and further disclaim any "group" status with the Reporting Person.

Item 5 (c) is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

(c) The Merger Agreement provided that, at the effective time of the Merger, each outstanding share of Baltic Trading common stock would be cancelled in exchange for the right to receive 0.216 shares of Common Stock. In accordance with such provision, at the effective time of the Merger the 1,957,871 shares of Baltic Trading common stock held by Mr. Georgiopoulos at such time were exchanged for 422,900 shares of Common Stock, and the 914,968 shares of Baltic Trading common stock held by Mr. Wobensmith at such time were exchanged for 197,633 shares of Common Stock.

On July 17, 2015 Mr. Wobensmith sold 1,460 shares of Common Stock at a price of \$7.46 per share, on July 20, 2015, Mr. Wobensmith sold 18,393 shares of Common Stock at a price of \$7.35 per share, and on July 21, 2015, Mr. Wobensmith sold 23,100 shares of Common Stock at a price of \$7.66 per share (the foregoing prices are weighted average prices, as these shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$7.30 to \$7.60 (inclusive) on July 17, 2015, from \$6.85 to \$7.74 (inclusive) on July 20, 2015, and from \$7.455 to \$7.77 (inclusive) on July 21, 2015), in each case under instructions given in accordance with Rule 10b5-1 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, in order to satisfy his tax obligations for restricted shares of common stock of Baltic Trading that vested on July 17, 2015 and were converted into Common Stock in connection with the Merger as set forth above.

On July 13, 2015, Ian R. Ashby, Eugene I. Davis, James G. Dolphin, and Michael J. Leffell, each of whom are directors of Genco, each received 4,047 restricted stock units representing the right to receive a share of Common Stock, or in the sole discretion of the Company's Compensation Committee, the value of a share of Common Stock on the date that the restricted stock unit vests.

Except as described herein, there have been no transactions in shares of Company common stock by the Reporting Person, or, to the knowledge of the Reporting Person, by any of the persons listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, during the

past	sixty	<i>i</i> (60)) days
past	DIAL	, , ,	, au y b

Item 5 (e) is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

(e) Effective as of the consummation of the Merger on July 17, 2015, as a result of the termination of the Voting Agreement at such time, Baltic Trading is no longer deemed for purposes of Rule 13d-3 under the Exchange Act to beneficially own any shares of Common Stock.

Item 7. Material to Be Filed as Exhibits

Errhibit	Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of April 7, 2015, by and among Genco Shipping & Trading Limited, Poseidon Merger Sub Limited and Baltic Trading Limited. (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 2.1
99.1	Limited, Poseidon Merger Sub Limited and Baltic Trading Limited. (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 2.1
99.1	to the Current Report on Form 8-K filed by Baltic Trading on April 8, 2015)

Exhibit 99.2 Voting and Support Agreement, dated as of April 7, 2015, by and among Baltic Trading Limited, Genco Shipping & Trading Limited, and the entities listed on Schedule A thereto. (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 10.1 to the Current Report on Form 8-K filed by Baltic Trading on April 8, 2015)

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: July 21, 2015

Baltic Trading Limited

By:/s/ John C. Wobensmith John C. Wobensmith President and Treasurer

SCHEDULE A

DIRECTORS AND EXECUTIVE OFFICERS OF THE REPORTING PERSON

The following tables set forth the name, business address, present principal occupation or employment, and name, principal business and address of any corporation or other organization in which such employment is conducted, of each of the directors and executive officers of the Reporting Person, each person controlling the Reporting Person and each executive officer and director of any corporation or other person ultimately in control of the Reporting Person. The business address for each of the persons listed below as an officer or director of Baltic Trading Limited is c/o Baltic Trading Limited, 299 Park Avenue, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10171. The business address for each of the persons listed below as an officer or director of Genco Shipping & Trading Limited is c/o Genco Shipping & Trading Limited, 299 Park Avenue, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10171.

D 1		TD 1'
Bal	IT1C	Trading

Limited

DIRECTORS

Name Present Principal Occupation or Employment Citizenship

John C. Director, President and Treasurer, Baltic Trading Limited; President, Genco Shipping United & Trading Limited States

Apostolos D. Director, Chief Financial Officer, Vice President and Secretary, Baltic Trading United Limited; Chief Financial Officer, Genco Shipping & Trading Limited States

OFFICERS

Name Present Principal Occupation or

Employment

John C.Director, President and Treasurer, Baltic Trading Limited; President, Genco Shipping & UnitedWobensmithTrading LimitedStatesApostolos D.Director, Chief Financial Officer, Vice President and Secretary, Baltic Trading Limited; UnitedZafoliasChief Financial Officer, Genco Shipping & Trading LimitedStates

Genco Shipping & Trading Limited DIRECTORS

Name Present Principal Occupation or Citizenship

Employment

Chairman of the Board, Genco Shipping & Trading Limited; Chairman of the United

Peter C. Georgiopoulos Board, General Maritime Corporation; Chairman of the Board, Aegean Maritime States

Petroleum Network, Inc.

Ian Ashby Corporate Advisor Australia

Eugene I. Davis

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Pirinate Consulting Group LLC;
Chairman of the Board, Capmark Financial Group Inc.

United

United

James G. Dolphin Managing Director and President, AMA Capital Partners, LLC States

Michael J. Leffell Founder, Portage Advisors, LLC

United States

William Manuel Senior Managing Director, Centerbridge Partners, L.P. (1)

United States

Basil G. Mavroleon Managing Director, WeberSeas (Hellas) S.A.

Bao D. Truong Senior Managing Director, Centerbridge Partners, L.P. (1) United States

Centerbridge Partners, L.P. is affiliated with investment funds that own shares of common stock of the Issuer, (1) which are reported in a separate Schedule 13D filing. Messrs. Manuel and Truong disclaim beneficial ownership of such shares of common stock of the Issuer.

OFFICERS

Present Principal Occupation or Name

Employment

John C. Director, President and Treasurer, Baltic Trading Limited; President, Genco Shipping & United Wobensmith States

Trading Limited.

Director, Chief Financial Officer, Vice President and Secretary, Baltic Trading Limited; **Apostolos** Zafolias Chief Financial Officer, Genco Shipping & Trading Limited

United Joseph Adamo Chief Accounting Officer, Genco Shipping & Trading Limited

States

Genco Investments LLC, a Marshall Islands limited liability company, owns 100% of Baltic Trading Limited's common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, which represents 100% of the aggregate voting power of Baltic Trading Limited's outstanding shares of voting stock. Genco Investments LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Genco Shipping & Trading Limited.

Greece